### 506518512 02/23/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6565287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KYOTO UNIVERSITY	02/05/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE RITSUMEIKAN TRUST
Street Address:	8, NISHINOKYO-HIGASHI-TOGANOO-CHO
City:	NAKAGYO-KU, KYOTO-SHI, KYOTO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	6048520

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8538104

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028351111

Email: tboyden@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY LP

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 310
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12205-0014 1Q21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher W. Brody/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=12205-14 US Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506518512 REEL: 055366 FRAME: 0353

Docket No.: 12205-0014

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This is an /	Assignment of the f	ollowing rights, title and interest:
$\boxtimes$	United States of A	merica rights, title and interest in the invention
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title	and interest in the invention
□ United States Paten		ent No. 8,538,104
	Date of Issue:	September 17, 2013
Title of the	Invention:	METHOD OF ANALYZING MOTION OF IMAGING TARGET BY MEANS OF TAGGED MR IMAGES, AND MRI DEVICE
Assignor		KYOTO UNIVERSITY 36-1, YOSHIDA-HONMACHI, SAKYO-KU, KYOTO-SHI KYOTO, JAPAN 6068501
Assignee:		THE RITSUMEIKAN TRUST 8, NISHINOKYO-HIGASHI-TOGANOO-CHO, NAKAGYO-KU KYOTO-SHI, KYOTO 6048520, JAPAN
Wh	ereas, the above-io	dentified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified Patent, and;
Wh same;	ereas, the above-io	dentified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the
considerati transfer un enjoyed by term for wh	on, the receipt whe to said Assignee t said Assignee for	presideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable preof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had le.
Assignor: Kyoto University		Executed this day of <u>Fohrwan?</u> , in the year 2021, Signature: Shuusaku Kuwuva.
		Name: Shunsaku Kimura
		Title: Deputy Director, Office of Society-Academia Collaboration for Innovation, Kyoto University
Assignee: <b>The Ritsumeikan Trus</b> t		Executed this 16 day of Abraty, in the year 2021, Signature: James Production
		Name: Tomomi Morishima
		Title: Chairman of the Board of Trustees

PATENT REEL: 055366 FRAME: 0354

**RECORDED: 02/23/2021**